| FORM. PTO-* (Rev. 6-93) U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #54   | C 08-11                  | -1998   | IEET  | U.S. DEPARTMENT O<br>Patent and Tr                                   | F COMMERCE   |
|--|--------------------------|---|---|--|--------------|
| ОМВ No. 065  |                          |   |   |  |              |
| Tab setti 07-29-1998   | -<br>en. 10078           |   | ved original  | documents or copy the  | -reof        |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  JCC Company, Inc.  | 2798                     | Name: Ac  | address of rec  | eiving party(ies) etwork Group, In                                   | nc.          |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No  |                          | Street Address: 350 Fifth Avenue  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10118  Individual(s) citizenship  Association |   |  |              |
| •  |                          | General Limited F Corporat Other If assignee is not don is attached:  | Partnership | d States, a domestic represet<br>□ Yes □ No<br>ment from assignment) |              |
| <ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number</li> <li>Trademark Application No.(s)</li> <li>75/267,247</li> <li>75/267,534</li> </ol>   | r(s):                    | B. Tradema  | ark Registratio   | on No.(s)  |              |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🛍 No  |                          |   |   |  |              |
| Name and address of party to whom co-<br>concerning document should be mailed  |                          | 6. Total numbe registrations  |   | ons and  | 2            |
| Name: <u>Jeffrey M. Kaden, Esq</u><br>Gottlieb, Rackm<br>Internal Address: <u>Reisman, P.C.</u>  |                          | 7. Total fee (3: Enclose  Authoriz  | d   | \$ 65.00 ged to deposit accou  |              |
| Street Address: 270 Madison Ave  | 1(016-                   | 8. Deposit acc  | ount number:  |  |              |
| 08/10/1998 DMBUYEN 00000141 75267247e: NY  | ZIP: 0601                | (Attach duplica   | ate copy of this pa   | age if paying by deposit a   | ccount)      |
| 01 FC:481 40.00 UP<br>02 FC:482 25.00 UP   | DO NOT US                | E THIS SPACE  |   |  |              |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.  **To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.** | , the foregoing inform   | ation is true and co  | orrect and any  |  |              |
| Jeffrey M. Kaden, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total n  | umber of pages including | Signature<br>cover sheet, attachmer   | nts, and documer  | 14   | <b>8</b> ate |

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

This Assignment relates to the trademark applications

identified on the attached Schedule.

Assignor JCC Company, Inc., having an address at 330

Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10001, and having received ten

dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for

this assignment, hereby assigns to Accessory Network Group, Inc.,

of 350 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10118, all right, title

and interest in and to the trademark applications identified on

the attached Schedule.

JCC Company, Inc. states that it has the right to grant

to Accessory Network Group, Inc. the rights which are assigned by

this Assignment. JCC Company, Inc. will sign any additional

documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this

Assignment.

This Assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully

succeed to the rights of or take the place of, JCC Company, Inc.

or Accessory Network Group, Inc.

The effective date of this Assignment is July 15, 1998.

JCC COMPANY, INC.

Date: July 21, 1998

STATE OF NEW YORK ): ): COUNTY OF NEW YORK ):

Now before me personally came

to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing document, and he duly acknowledged to me execution of the same.

Notary Public

JANA K.M. YOUNG
Notary Public, State of New York
No 01Y/05047548
Qualified in New York County()
Commission Expires 8-07-19

## SCHEDULE

| <u>MARK</u>            | APPLICATION NO. | APPLICATION DATE |  |  |
|------------------------|-----------------|------------------|--|--|
| ACCESSORY ZONE         | 75/267,247      | April 1, 1997    |  |  |
| ACCESSORY HEADQUARTERS | 75/267,534      | April 1, 1997    |  |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 1766 FRAME: 0334

RECORDED: 07/27/1998